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Cllr Norma Gibbes
Labour

020 7525 0783
norma.gibbes@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Mark Williams
Labour

020 7525 7730
mark.williams@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Ian Wingfield
Labour

020 7525 7271
ian.wingfield@southwark.gov.uk

for housing enquiries (HE):
ian.wingfield_housingenquiries@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Darren James Merrill
Labour

020 7525 3617
darren.merrill@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Helen Morrissey
Labour

020 7525 3654
helen.morrissey@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Martin Seaton
Labour

020 8457 7892
07903 967805 (mobile)

martin.seaton@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Chris Brown
Labour

020 7525 3785
07951 204566 (mobile)

chris.brown@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Barrie Hargrove
Labour

020 7525 7311
07944 117902 (mobile)

barrie.hargrove@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Cleo Soanes
Labour

020 7525 1425
cleo.soanes@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Kevin Ahern
Labour

020 7525 2712
kevin.ahern@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Dora Dixon-Fyle
Labour

020 7525 7227
07535 932329 (mobile)

dora.dixon-fyle@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr The Rt Rev
Emmanuel Oyewole

Labour
020 7525 3034

emmanuel.oyewole@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Dan Garfield
Labour

020 7525 3656
dan.garfield@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Lorraine Lauder MBE
Labour

020 7525 2550
lorraine.lauder@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Abdul Mohamed
Labour

020 7525 7208
07960 256340 (mobile)

abdul.mohamed@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Gavin Edwards
Labour

020 7525 1436
gavin.edwards@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Renata Hamvas
Labour

020 7525 5223
renata.hamvas@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Victoria Mills
Labour

020 7525 1969
victoria.mills@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Adele Morris
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 4377

adele.morris@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr David Noakes
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 1326

david.noakes@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Geoffrey Thornton
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 3605

geoffrey.thornton@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Denise Capstick
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 1003

denise.capstick@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Mark Gettleson
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 3691

07535 932325 (mobile)
mark.gettleson@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Linda Manchester
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 1416

linda.manchester@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Anood Al-Samerai
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 0137

anood.al-samerai@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Eliza Mann
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 2949

07944 117959 (mobile)
eliza.mann@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Nick Stanton
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 4361

nicholas.stanton@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Poddy Clark
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 3472

poddy.clark@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Claire Hickson
Labour

020 7525 3104
07956 624605 (mobile)

claire.hickson@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Tim McNally
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 7157

tim.mcnally@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Richard Livingstone
Labour

020 7525 7161
07941 944298 (mobile)

richard.livingstone@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Catherine McDonald
Labour

020 7525 1470
catherine.mcdonald@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Situ
Labour

020 7525 3793
07789 775760 (mobile)

michael.situ@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Columba Blango
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 0871

columba.blango@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Jeff Hook
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 1446

jeff.hook@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Wilma Nelson
Liberal Democrat
020 7237 8449
020 7525 3450

wilma.nelson@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr David Hubber
Liberal Democrat

07960 255735 (mobile)
david.hubber@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Paul Noblet
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 4366

paul.noblet@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Lisa Rajan
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 3802

lisa.rajan@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Helen Hayes
Labour

020 7525 3288
07535 932335 (mobile)

helen.hayes@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Lewis Robinson
Conservative

020 7525 7367
07815 208066 (mobile)

lewis.robinson@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Andy Simmons
Labour

020 7525 1413
07956 624484 (mobile)

andy.simmons@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Catherine Bowman
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 1484

catherine.bowman@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Neil Coyle
Labour

020 7525 4150
neil.coyle@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Patrick Diamond
Labour

020 7525 4213
patrick.diamond@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Bukola
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 2158

michael.bukola@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Paul Kyriacou
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 1427

paul.kyriacou@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Graham Neale
Liberal Democrat

07946 438380 (mobile)
office@grahamneale.com

Cllr Rowenna Davis
Labour

020 7525 3158
07535 932316 (mobile)

rowenna.davis@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Nick Dolezal
Labour

020 7525 1422
nick.dolezal@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Mark Glover
Labour

020 7525 1421
mark.glover@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr James Barber
Liberal Democrat

07903 964130 (mobile)
james.barber@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Jonathan Mitchell
Liberal Democrat

07903 967911 (mobile)
jonathan.mitchell@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Rosie Shimell
Liberal Democrat
020 7525 3488

07535 932302 (mobile)
rosie.shimell@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Sunil Chopra
Labour

020 7525 4277
07535 932334 (mobile)

sunil.chopra@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Fiona Colley
Labour

020 7525 0693
fiona.colley@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Althea Smith
Labour

020 7525 3985
althea.smith@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Stephen Govier
Independent

020 7525 3780
07535 932328 (mobile)

stephen.govier@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Peter John
Labour

020 7525 7158
peter.john@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Veronica Ward
Labour

020 7525 7294
07960 318612 (mobile)

veronica.ward@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Robin Crookshank Hilton
Liberal Democrat
020 8613 6046
020 7525 1234

robin.crookshank.hilton@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Toby Eckersley
Conservative

020 7525 1358
07816 895463 (mobile)

toby.eckersley@southwark.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Mitchell
Conservative

020 7525 3129
michael.mitchell@southwark.gov.uk
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Cabinet

Mayor and Deputy Mayor

Cllr Lorraine Lauder MBE
Mayor

Cllr Althea Smith
Deputy Mayor

Leader and Deputy Leader

Cllr Lorraine Lauder MBE
Mayor

Cllr Althea Smith
Deputy Mayor

Cllr Peter John
Leader of the Council

Cllr Ian Wingfield
Deputy Leader

and Cabinet Member for
Housing Management

Cllr Fiona Colley
Regeneration and
Corporate Strategy

Cllr Dora Dixon-Fyle
Health and Adult Social Care

Cllr Barrie Hargrove
Transport, Environment

and Recycling

Cllr Richard Livingstone
Finance, Resources

and Community Safety

Cllr Catherine McDonald
Children’s Services

Cllr Abdul Mohamed
Equalities and

Community Engagement

Cllr Veronica Ward
Culture, Leisure, Sport

and The Olympics


